

DSRP Ranch House Road Phase 2 - PROJECT #PARKS-2023-0001

Bid Tabulation - MAY 22, 2023

						BID TAB					
				Engineer's Estimate		Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP		Lone Star Sitework, LLC		Myers Concrete Construction, LP	
TxDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE EST	AMOUNT EST	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
0100 6001	PREPARING ROW	AC	1.28	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 7,399.68
0104 6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	8	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00
0110 6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	894	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,502.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 62,580.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 70,626.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 32,184.00
0110 6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	54	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,944.00
0164 6003	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	SY	1,407	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 914.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,407.00
0247 6382	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(8")	SY	2,619	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,475.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 68,094.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 95,593.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 62,856.00
0310 6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	534	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,806.00
0432 6031	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(12 IN)	CY	40	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,400.00
0464 6017	RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)	LF	56	\$ 179.00	\$ 10,024.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,952.00
0466 6003	HEADWALL (CH - FW - 0) (DIA= 18 IN)	EA	1	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,534.00	\$ 4,534.00
0467 6356	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	2	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 3,032.00
0500 6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10%	\$ 27,325.10	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 24,256.87	\$ 24,256.87	\$ 23,407.00	\$ 23,407.00
0502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,371.00	\$ 4,742.00
0506 6003	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	LF	30	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00
0506 6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	30	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00
0506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	944	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,153.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,664.00
0506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	944	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,132.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 944.00
0506 6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	LF	50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
0506 6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
0529 6001	CONCRETE CURB	LF	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00
0529 6032	CONCRETE GUTTER (MODIFIED)	LF	541	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,853.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,935.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 16,392.30	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,771.00
0531 6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	34	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,856.00
0644 6060	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P)	EA	2	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,091.00	\$ 2,182.00
0666 6170	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	325	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00
0666 6182	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	42	\$ 15.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00
0666 6197	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 298.00
1004 6001	TREE PROTECTION	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 6,320.00
3076 6003	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (EXEMPT)(8 IN)	SY	39	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,563.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,733.00
3076 6081	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22 (EXEMPT)(2 IN)	SY	2,670	\$ 22.00	\$ 58,740.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 69,420.00
5057 6001	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	EA	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$300,576.10</b>		<b>\$386,884.00</b>		<b>\$356,089.62</b>		<b>\$278,728.68</b>	
<b>Engineer's Base Bid Estimate with 5% Contingency</b>				<b>\$315,604.91</b>							

BASE BID

ADD ALT 1	0100 6001	PREPARING ROW	AC	0.43	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 5,736.00	\$ 2,466.48
	0104 6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	8	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00
	0110 6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	315	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 24,885.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,340.00
	0164 6003	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	SY	444	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 444.00
	0247 6382	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(8")	SY	1,134	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 32,886.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 41,391.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,216.00
	0310 6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	227	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,043.00
	0500 6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10%	\$ 8,747.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,371.00	\$ 2,371.00
	0506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	523	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,138.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,301.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,138.00
	0506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	523	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,569.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 627.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 523.00
	0506 6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	LF	35	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 185.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
	0506 6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	35	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00
	0529 6001	CONCRETE CURB	LF	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00
	0529 6032	CONCRETE GUTTER (MODIFIED)	LF	380	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 11,514.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 11,780.00
	1004 6001	TREE PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 632.00
	3076 6081	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22 (EXEMPT)(2 IN)	SY	1,131	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,882.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,751.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,406.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALT 1 BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 96,224.70</b>	<b>\$115,200.00</b>	<b>\$115,658.80</b>	<b>\$92,736.48</b>				
<b>TOTAL (BASE + ADD ALT 1) BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$396,800.80</b>	<b>\$502,084.00</b>	<b>\$471,748.42</b>	<b>\$371,465.16</b>				

Engineer's Estimate with 5% Contingency **\$416,640.84**

Red Shading = Math Error in Bid



Required Bid Items			
Bid Bond	YES	\$23,600 Check Provided	YES
Non-Collusion Statement	YES	YES	YES
References	YES	YES	YES
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES
Electronic Submittal	YES	YES	YES